

CS No. : 299/19
Mohd. Akhlaq Vs. Akram & Ors.

16.10.2019

Fresh suit for partition and permanent injunction is received on transfer from the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North East, vide order dated 16.10.2019. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, advocate for the plaintiff.

Submissions of the learned counsel for the plaintiff are heard. Case file is perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC to all the defendants on filing of PF/RC for **18.02.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
16.10.2019

pk