

15.03.2021

Present : Plaintiff is stated to have expired.
Sh. Mohd. Salman, one of the Lrs of deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Bijender Gautam, learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 5
and 7.
None for the remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for service of defendant no.3, LR no.8(f),
8(g), 8(h).

As per record, steps not taken. In the interest of
justice, one more opportunity is given.

Issue fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues
and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w
Sec. 151 CPC, to the defendants no.3, LR no.8(f), 8(g), 8(h), on
filing of PF/RC/speed post/Regd. AD/approved courier, for the next
date of hearing. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within
one week.

An application under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151
CPC for bringing on record the Lrs of deceased plaintiff alongwith
amended memo of parties, copies of death certificate and Aadhar
card of Lrs of deceased plaintiff lying on record. Copy is stated to
have been received.

Defendants no.1 to 5 and 7 are directed to file reply to
the aforesaid application with advance copy to the opposite party
against receiving.

List for further proceedings on **12.07.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.03.2021