

13.09.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4793-4800/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 13.08.2021.

Present : Plaintiff is stated to have expired.

Sh. Rajeev Shukla, Ld. counsel for LRs of deceased plaintiff.

Sh. Bijender Gautam, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5 and 7.

None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for service of defendant no.3, LR no. 8(f), 8(g), 8(h)/filing of reply to the application under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC by defendant no. 1 to 5 and 7.

As per record, process sent to defendant no.3, LR no. 8(f), 8(g), 8(h) not received back. Be awaited.

In the meanwhile, fresh process to them be issued in terms of order dated 15.03.2021. Steps be taken within four weeks.

Reply not filed by the defendant no. 1 to 5 and 7. It is submitted that reply has been prepared and the same shall be filed during the course of the day. Be filed accordingly with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for purpose fixed on **11.01.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.09.2021