

22.08.2022 pk

Present: Plaintiff is stated to have expired.
Sh. Manish Kumar, learned counsel for LR's of plaintiff.
Sh. Bijender Gautam, learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 5 and 7.
Defendant no.7 is also stated to have expired.
LR no.A, B and C of deceased defendant no.7 in person.
LR no.8 (F), (G) & (H) are yet to be served.

Matter is fixed for service of defendant no.3 and LR's of defendant no.8 / filing of reply to the application of LR's of plaintiff Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1 to 5 and Lrs of defendant no.7 / service of LR's of defendant no.7 to the application of LR's of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

As per record, defendant no.3 was served on 12.07.2022 whereas LR no.8 (F), (G) & (H) are unserved through registered post.

Defendant no.3 is directed to file written statement and reply to the interim application within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

Plaintiff is directed to verify or to furnish fresh address of LR no.8 (F), (G) & (H).

Notice sent to LR's of defendant no.7 to the application of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC were served on 18.07.2022 through LR no.C of deceased defendant no.7.

Adverse order against LR's of defendant no.7 is deferred

till the next date of hearing. They are directed to file reply to the application of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

Reply to the application of LRs of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 5 & 7. Copy supplied.

Affidavit cum no objection of Mohd. Imran / one of the legal heir of plaintiff filed. Vide the said affidavit, Mohd. Imran has submitted that he does not wish to be impleaded in the array of parties. Let the same be kept pending consideration.

List for further proceedings, on **28.11.2022.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.08.2022 pk