

28.11.2022

Present: Plaintiff is stated to have expired.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Kumar, for LRs of plaintiff.  
Defendant no.7 is stated to have expired.  
Sh. Bijender Gautam, learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 5 and Lrs of defendant no.7 and 8.

Matter is fixed for filing of pleadings on behalf of defendant no.3 / filing of reply to the applications of LRs of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for their impleadment in the array of parties by defendants and under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for impleadment of Lrs of defendant no.7 / filing of address verification report/fresh address of LR no.8(F), 8(G) and 8(H).

Joint written statement on behalf of defendant no.1 to 5 and 7 has already been filed on 18.02.2022. Written statement and reply to the interim application on behalf of Lrs no.8(A) to 8(H) already filed on 20.09.2022. **However, no reply to the application of Lrs of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC has been filed on their behalf.** Reply to the said application has already been filed on 22.08.2022 on behalf of defendant no.1 to 5 and 7.

Reply to the application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC already filed on record by Lrs of deceased defendant no.7 on 20.09.2022.

It is submitted by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff that the replication to the written statement of defendant no.8(A) to 8(H) shall be filed during the course of the day. Be filed accordingly with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for arguments on the applications of Lrs of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC & under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, on **23.01.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
28.11.2022 pk