

23.01.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned counsel for Lrs of plaintiff.
Defendant no.7 is stated to have expired.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Bijender
Gautam, for defendant no.1 to 5 and Lrs of defendant no.7 and
8.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the applications of Lrs of
plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC & under Order XXII
Rule 4 r/w Sec.151 CPC.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.8(A) to
8(H) filed. Copy supplied.

An adjournment is sought by learned proxy counsel for for
defendant no.1 to 5 and Lrs of defendant no.7 and 8 submitting that the
main counsel is unable to appear today due to unfortunate death of his
brother.

Heard. Adjournment is allowed for today only with direction
to ensure presence of the main counsel positively on the next date of
hearing.

List for arguments on the aforesaid applications, on
05.04.2023.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.01.2023 pk