

05.04.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today vide notice dated
05.04.2023.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Salman, LR no.B of plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.7 is stated to have expired.
LR no.E of defendant no.8 Ms. Rukhsana is also stated to have
expired on 11.03.2023.
None for defendant no.1 to 5 and Lrs of defendant no.7 and
8.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the applications of Lrs of
plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC & under Order
XXIIRule 4 r/w Sec.151 CPC.

It is submitted by LR no.B of plaintiff that Ms. Rukhsana,
defendant no.8 has also expired on 11.03.2023 and being unmarried, she
was survived by legal heirs already impleaded in the array of parties as
defendant no.8A to 8D and 8F to 8H.

Let death certificate of Ms. Rukhsana be filed by the next date
of hearing.

List for consideration / purpose fixed, on **27.05.2023**. Parties
are directed to ensure presence of their main counsels positively on the next
date of hearing.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.04.2023 pk