

CS299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

24.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rajeev Shukla, ld. counsel for LRs of plaintiff.
Sh. Bijender Gautam, ld. counsel for defendant is
no. 1 to 6 and 8 is connected through VC.

An application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of LRs of the plaintiff which is annexed with the affidavit of Imran, Farheen, Faizan, Heena, Ilma and Alisha. Let the copy of the same be supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants are at liberty to file reply of the same, if required with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on 22.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.11.2023 sb