

CS299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, ld. counsel for LR's of plaintiff is connected through VC.
Sh. Bijender Gautam, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to 6 and 8.

Reply to the application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendants. Ld. Counsel for the LR's of plaintiff submits that he has received the copy of the reply.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that one of the legal heirs of Mohd. Akhlaq namely Imran has not filed the affidavit.

The legal heirs of the plaintiff are hereby directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up on 11.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.01.2024 sb