

CS299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

11.03.2024

Present: Sh. Rajiv Sharma, ld. counsel for LRs of plaintiff along with all the LRs of the deceased plaintiff namely Imran, Salman, Farheen, Faizan, Heena, Ilma and Alisha.
Sh. Bijendra Gautam, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5 and 7 along with defendant no. 1,2 and 4.
None for defendant no. 6 and 8.

An application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC is pending. All the LRs of the plaintiff submits that they wish to become party to the present suit. There is no specific objection on behalf of defendants.

This is a suit for partition. Right to sue survives. The application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC is hereby allowed. The legal heirs of plaintiff are hereby impleaded. The amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Both the ld. counsels request for adjournment for inspecting the file.

Put up for completion of pleadings/admission-denial of documents/arguments on interim application/framing of issues on 15.04.2024. Date is given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.03.2024 sb