

CS299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

15.04.2024

Present: Sh. Rajiv Shukla, ld. counsel for LR's of the plaintiff.
Sh. Bijender Gautam, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to
5, 7 and LR's of defendant no.8.
None for defendant no. 6.

The written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 5 and 7 is on record. Written statement of defendant no. 8(a) to 8(h) is already on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has inspected the file and there is some confusion regarding the service of defendant no. 6.

Records perused. To avoid any controversy at later stage of the suit, it would be in the interest of justice if fresh summons be issued upon defendant no. 6 for NDOH on the steps taken by plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file on record the fresh address of defendant no. 6. Subject to filing of fresh address of defendant no. 6, fresh summons be issued upon defendant no. 6 for NDOH on the steps taken by plaintiff.

Put up on 03.06.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.04.2024 sb