

CS299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

File taken up today on the application under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff for filing on record fresh address of defendant no. 6.

Heard. Record perused. The application is allowed.

Fresh summons be issued upon the defendant no. 6 for the date already fixed on the steps taken by plaintiff.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 03.06.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
30.04.2024 sb