

CS 299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

27.08.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ld. counsel for all defendants except D-6.

D-6 served on fresh address on 11.07.2024. Despite expiry of statutory time, neither any WS on behalf of D-6 filed nor anybody appears on his behalf today. It appears that he is not interested in contesting the present case. Accordingly, D-6 is proceeded ex-parte.

Renotify for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 14.10.2024. Let parties file their admission/denial of documents on NDOH.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.08.2024