

CS 299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

20.02.2025

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Mohd. Salman/LR of plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel for all defendants (except D-6) through V.C.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of other LRs of plaintiff (with affidavit of admission/denial of Salman already filed). Let copy of the same be supplied to contesting defendants.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 29.04.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.02.2025