

CS 299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

04.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsle for all defendants (except D-6).  
D-6 is ex-parte.

Certain clarifications were sought from the plaintiff vide order dated 10.12.2024. Today, LR's of plaintiff have moved an application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied.

Let reply, if any, be filed within 15 days from today with copy to the other side.

List for reply and arguments on the said application on 06.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.08.2025