

CS 299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

09.02.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for all defendants except D-3 and D-6.  
D-3 in person with Ld. Counsel.  
D-6 is ex-parte.

Earlier, D-3 was being represented by a common Counsel Mr. Vijender Gautam. Today, a fresh vakalatnama on his behalf has been filed.

I am told by Counsel for LR's of plaintiff that the matter has been settled between the parties. This fact is disputed by Counsel for D-3. Counsel for plaintiff submits that even if D-3 does not settle the matter, nothing bars the other defendants to settle the matter.

Let written settlement between the parties be filed.

List on 02.03.2026. Dates of 10.02.2026 to 13.02.2026 are cancelled.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.02.2026