

CS 299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for all defendants (except D-3 and D-6).
Ld. Counsel for D-3.
D-6 ex-parte.

Counsel for LR's of plaintiff submits that parties have settled the matter.

At request of parties, list on 25.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026