

CS 299/19

MOHD AKHLAQ Vs. AKRAM AND OTHERS

25.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for all defendants (except D-3 and D-6).  
Mr. Farookh Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for D-3.  
D-6 ex-parte.

Mediation between the parties has failed. But, plaintiff has placed on record copy of an MOU stated to have been entered between the parties out of Court.

Counsel for respective defendants submit that defendants are willing to comply with the terms of MOU and need a months time to pay under the said MOU.

List on **06.07.2026** with directions to all the parties to appear in person or through attorney for recording of their statements. it is clarified that in case parties do not appear for recording of statement or MOU is not complied, matter shall be taken up for recording of evidence on next date.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
25.05.2026